Bestand Geratschaften
Bezeichnung

Uberdruckbeliifter (Wasser)
Uberdruckbeliifter (Benzin)
Uberdruckbeliifter (Strom)
Lorsbach-Sprungretter

Atemschutzgerat Normaldruck

Kurzzeitatemschutzgerat
Atemluftkompressor
Notstromaggregat 13 kVA
eingebautes Aggregat 5kW
Scheinwerfer 1000/ 1500W
Kabeltrommel 230/400V
Tauchpumpe 800 Liter
Tauchpumpe 300/400 Liter
Chiemseepumpe B
Tragkraftspritze TS 8/8
Schiebe-Leiter
Steckleitersatz
Teleskopleiter
Wasser/Schlammsauger
Motorsage

Motorflex

Rettungssage
Rettungswanne
Rollgliss-Abseilgerat
Handsprechfunkgerate 2m
Schlauche C 20 + B 15
Insektenschutzanziige
Fernthermometer
Warmebildkamera
MultigasmeBgerat
Mehrzweckzug 1,5to
Rauchschurze
Evakuierungsstuhl
Evakuierungsmatratze
LED Beleuchtungssystem
Notfallrucksack

Notliegen
Einsatzleitungszelt

2. 2fp

WERKFEUERWEHR

Zentrum fiir Psychiatrie Emmendingen

Anzahl

01
01
06
01
18
02
01
03
01
09
10
03
03
01
02
02
02
02
07
04
01
01
01
01
18
200
02
01
02
01
01
04
01
01
02
02
100
01




